

LISTED ON: 31.03.2015

BEFORE Court NO: 8

ITEM NO: 119

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5565/2014

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for seeking permission to file rejoinder affidavit)

DENGSAILOVA & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.02.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"As prayed for, list this matter after two weeks."

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 19.03.2015 filed rejoinder affidavit with the permission to file rejoinder affidavit (regd. as I.A. No. 5) with the leave of the Hon'ble Court. Copy of the same is being circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete on all the respondents.

The matter alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 30th DAY OF MARCH, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. D.N. Gaburdhan, Advocate
2. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
3. Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

