

LISTED ON: 21.01.2016

BEFORE COURT NO:

ITEM NO:

**SECTION:XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5565/2014**

**WITH**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4**

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5**

(Application for seeking permission to file rejoinder  
affidavit)

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6**

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

DENGSAILOVA & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter alongwith applications above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.11.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Learned counsel appearing for the Union of India is given six weeks' time to file reply to I.A. No.4 of 2014 and I.A. Nos. 5 & 6 of 2015 in C.A. No.5565 of 2014.**

**List the matter after six weeks."**

It is submitted that Ld. Counsel appearing for Union of India has not filed reply to the I.A. No. 4 so far.

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete on all the respondents.

The matter alongwith applications above-mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 20<sup>th</sup> DAY OF JANUARY, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

COPY TO:

1. Mr. D.N. Gaburdhan, Advocate
2. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
3. Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**