

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5565 OF 2014

DENGSAILOVA & ORS.

... Appellants

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

... Respondents

J U D G M E N T

KURIAN, J.

Heard learned counsel for the appellants and the learned counsel appearing for the respondents.

The question of law raised in this appeal on limitation is covered against the appellants by the judgment of this Court in Civil Appeal No. 3536 of 2008 titled as 'J.Thansiama v. State of Mizoram & Ors.' [2015 (8) JT 159].

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

....., J.
[KURIAN JOSEPH]

....., J.
[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

New Delhi;
March 16, 2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
NIDHI AHUJA
Date: 2016.03.17
06:00:18 IST
Reason:
ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No. 5565/2014

DENGSAILOVA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents,

permission to file rejoinder affidavit, interim relief and office report)

Date : 16/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Mr. Lal Ramtiamm, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghavendra Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. K. N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed non-reportable judgment.

In view thereof, pending applications stand disposed of.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

[Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file.]